


CERTIFIED BID TAB

PROJECT: 19-5755 Re-Bid Harkrider Sidewalk (Conway) (S), ARDOT Job No. 080663

BID LOCATION: City of Conway Town Hall Square, 1111 Main Street, Conway, AR

BID TIME AND DATE: 10:00 AM, Wednesday, March 16, 2022

Certified by: 
 James S. Whisker, P.E., License #10307

CONTRACTORS NAME	Red Roc, Inc.	Paladino-Nash, Inc.	Burkhalter Technologies, Inc.	Weaver-Bailey Contractors, Inc.
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.	0057060422	0026070422	0134230421	0000060622

Item No.	ARDOT Item No.	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	202	Removal and Disposal of Curb and Gutter	LF	22	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$43.13	\$948.86
2	202	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Driveways	SY	21	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$22.00	\$462.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$44.04	\$924.84
3	202	Removal and Disposal of Pipe Culverts	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,790.62	\$11,162.48
4	202	Removal and Disposal of Ditch Paving	SY	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$74.46	\$595.68
5	202	Removal and Relocation of Sign	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
6	210	Unclassified Excavation	CY	302	\$40.00	\$12,080.00	\$30.00	\$9,060.00	\$60.00	\$18,120.00	\$137.98	\$41,669.96
7	210	Compacted Embankment	CY	366	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$38.00	\$13,908.00	\$60.00	\$21,960.00	\$80.35	\$29,408.10
8	SS & 303	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	TON	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$148.00	\$11,100.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$120.12	\$9,009.00
9	309	Portland Cement Concrete Base (4" Uniform Thickness)	SY	516	\$67.00	\$34,572.00	\$64.00	\$33,024.00	\$63.00	\$32,508.00	\$64.46	\$33,261.36
10	309	Portland Cement Concrete Base (6 1/2" Uniform Thickness)	SY	230	\$91.25	\$20,987.50	\$72.00	\$16,560.00	\$72.00	\$16,560.00	\$56.37	\$12,965.10
11	SS & 401	Tack Coat	GAL	20	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
12	SP, SS, & 407	Mineral Aggregate in ACHM Surface Course (1/2")	TON	84	\$229.00	\$19,236.00	\$336.00	\$28,224.00	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$203.50	\$17,094.00
13	SP, SS, & 407	Asphalt Binder (PG 70-22 in ACHM Surface Course (1/2"))	TON	5	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$414.00	\$2,070.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$203.50	\$1,017.50
14	412	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement	SY	559	\$16.50	\$9,223.50	\$60.00	\$33,540.00	\$24.00	\$13,416.00	\$22.00	\$12,298.00
15	SS & 505	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	403	\$78.20	\$31,514.60	\$66.00	\$26,598.00	\$87.00	\$35,061.00	\$90.17	\$36,338.51
16	601	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
17	603	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$85,350.00	\$85,350.00
18	SS & 604	Signs	SF	167	\$24.00	\$4,008.00	\$33.10	\$5,527.70	\$40.00	\$6,680.00	\$11.00	\$1,837.00
19	SS & 604	Traffic Drums	EA	82	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$120.00	\$9,840.00	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	\$38.50	\$3,157.00
20	604	Removable Construction Pavement Markings	LF	2,896	\$6.00	\$17,376.00	\$8.00	\$23,168.00	\$3.00	\$8,688.00	\$3.30	\$9,556.80
21	604	Removal of Permanent Pavement Markings	LF	2,652	\$4.50	\$11,934.00	\$5.20	\$13,790.40	\$1.50	\$3,978.00	\$0.66	\$1,750.32
22	606	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts (Class III)	LF	20	\$146.40	\$2,928.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$111.00	\$2,220.00	\$270.23	\$5,404.60
23	606	22" x 14" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Culverts (Class III)	LF	270	\$116.45	\$31,441.50	\$69.00	\$18,630.00	\$124.00	\$33,480.00	\$124.82	\$33,701.40
24	606	29" x 18" Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Culverts (Class III)	LF	591	\$123.70	\$73,106.70	\$93.00	\$54,963.00	\$139.00	\$82,149.00	\$124.87	\$73,798.17
25	606	18" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culverts	EA	5	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,587.97	\$7,939.85
26	606	22" x 14" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Culverts	EA	1	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,084.39	\$2,084.39
27	606	29" x 18" Flared End Sections for Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Culverts	EA	1	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,137.66	\$2,137.66

28	606	Selected Pipe Bedding	CY	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.03	\$8,802.40
29	609	Drop Inlets (Type C)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,137.94	\$14,137.94
30	609	Drop Inlets (Type MO)	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$6,224.12	\$43,568.84
31	609	Drop Inlet Extensions (8')	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,588.04	\$10,352.16
32	620	Lime	TON	0.16	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$875.00	\$140.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$880.00	\$140.80
33	620	Seeding	ACRE	0.08	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,350.00	\$748.00
34	SS & 620	Mulch Cover	ACRE	0.19	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,315.79	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,358.50
35	620	Water	M. GAL.	14.21	\$100.00	\$1,421.00	\$14.00	\$198.94	\$50.00	\$710.50	\$11.00	\$156.31
36	621	Temporary Seeding	ACRE	0.11	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,454.55	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,250.00	\$907.50
37	621	Silt Fence	LF	613	\$6.00	\$3,678.00	\$9.00	\$5,517.00	\$5.00	\$3,065.00	\$5.15	\$3,156.95
38	621	Sediment Removal and Disposal	CY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$48.80	\$1,464.00
39	621	Rock Ditch Checks	CY	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$44.00	\$924.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$76.18	\$1,599.78
40	SS & 621	Filter Sock (12")	LF	92	\$12.50	\$1,150.00	\$8.60	\$791.20	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$15.24	\$1,402.08
41	623	Second Seeding Application	ACRE	0.08	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$7,150.00	\$572.00
42	624	Solid Sodding	SY	302	\$6.00	\$1,812.00	\$9.50	\$2,869.00	\$9.00	\$2,718.00	\$18.35	\$5,541.70
43	SS & 632	Concrete Island	SY	7	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$69.50	\$486.50	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$446.97	\$3,128.79
44	SS & 633	Concrete Walks	SY	343	\$51.60	\$17,698.80	\$70.00	\$24,010.00	\$65.00	\$22,295.00	\$109.90	\$37,695.70
45	SS & 634	Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (Type A) (1' 6")	LF	1,032	\$24.50	\$25,284.00	\$26.00	\$26,832.00	\$27.00	\$27,864.00	\$38.37	\$39,597.84
46	SS & 634	Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter (Type C) (1' 6")	LF	42	\$75.50	\$3,171.00	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$27.00	\$1,134.00	\$84.30	\$3,540.60
47	635	Roadway Construction Control	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,301.48	\$9,301.48
48	637	Mailboxes	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$88.00	\$264.00
49	637	Mailbox Supports (Single)	EA	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
50	719	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking White (6")	LF	357	\$10.00	\$3,570.00	\$5.25	\$1,874.25	\$5.00	\$1,785.00	\$0.94	\$335.58
51	719	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yellow (6")	LF	1,344	\$10.00	\$13,440.00	\$5.25	\$7,056.00	\$5.00	\$6,720.00	\$0.94	\$1,263.36
52	721	Raised Pavement Markers (Type II)	EA	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$5.50	\$148.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID						\$506,942.60		\$530,114.99		\$597,591.50		\$654,860.39